

221 North Rampart Blvd Las Vegas, Nevada 89145 702-507-5900 – RampartCasino.com

## For the Love of Winning Official Rules

Promotion Period:
3 am February 4, 2019 thru midnight February 25, 2019

## **Every Scratch is a Winner!**

## **Rules:**

- 1. Must be an invited Rampart Rewards member and at least 21 years of age to participate.
- 2. Players must earn 10 base points on February 4, 11, 18 & 25, 2019 during the time specified on their mailer to redeem one free scratch at the kiosk.
- 3. Invited qualified players will receive one free scratch on February 4, 11, 18 & 25, 2019 during the time specified on their mailer.
- 4. Every scratch is a winner. The kiosk will randomly generate a prize.
- 5. Players will receive a prize voucher at the kiosk that must be redeemed at the Rampart Rewards Club.
- 6. Players must show Rampart Rewards card and voucher to collect prize.
- 7. Spa vouchers and \$50 Off Any Restaurant vouchers must first be taken to the Rampart Rewards Club prior to redemption.
- 8. Players must earn on the date specified on their mailer between the hours of 3 am and midnight and swipe between 8 am-midnight.
- 9. Players must redeem prizes on the date specified on their mailer between the hours of 8 am and midnight.
- 10. Prize is not valid in the event of a malfunction or misprinting.
- 11. The Rampart Rewards Club will not replace lost or stolen mailers.
- 12. Management reserves all rights to modify or cancel this promotion at any time without notice.
- 13. Employees of Rampart Casino and members of their immediate household are not eligible to participate in this promotion.
- 14. By participating in this promotion, club members agree that the rules are binding and interpretation by Rampart Casino management is final.
- 15. Any dispute not covered by the official rules will be resolved by Rampart Casino management and all decisions are final.